

TRADEMARKS ONLY 07-0	3-2001 TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Co:	and Trademarks:	
6.50 Please record the a	copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(les) conveying an interest	768069 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
Countrymark Cooperative, Inc.	Name: Western Reserve Cooperative, Inc. Internal Address: 14961 S. State Avenue	
	Street Address: City: State/Zip: OH. 44062	
Entity:	Entity:	
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State Indiana	X Corporation-State Ohio	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	OtherCitizenship	
yes X no		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
X Assignment Change of Other Name	yes no	
Security Merger Agreement	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
Date of execution of attached document March 26, 2001	yes X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached?		
, Approacts in the second seco		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,162,356	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Scott M. Oldham	7. $\left[\begin{array}{c} x \end{array}\right]$ The S $\underline{40.00}$ filing fee is enclosed.	
Address: Oldham & Oldham Co., L.P.A. Twin Oaks Estate		
1225 W. Market Street	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: Akron Chio/44313		
State/Zip: OHIO/44313	9. X Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0450	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my trowlede and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Scott M. Oldham	6/13/01	
Name or Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 2	
rev. 10/1993		
	06-15-2001	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0867

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

Andron File

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Countrymark Cooperative, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal office at 225 South East Street, Suite 605, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 ("Assignor") hereby assigns, sells, and conveys, effective as of July 28, 2000, to Western Reserve Farm Cooperative, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal office at 14961 S. State Avenue, Middlefield, OH 44062 ("Assignee") its entire rights, title, and interests in the trademark set forth below, the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring on or after July 28, 2000, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns.

DECICED ARTON NO

) SS:

SERVICE WARK	<u>REGISTRA</u>	HUN NU.	REGISTRATION DATE
FARMGRO	1,162,356		July 28, 1981
		COUNTRY	MARK COOPERATIVE, INC.
		· ·	L. Boring dent and Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF INDIANA)	1 10510	and and Enough to Officer

Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary L. Boring, President and Chief Executive Officer of Countrymark Cooperative, Inc., the Indiana corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said corporation, and that said instrument is his free act and deed individually and as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of the said Countrymark Cooperative, Inc. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Act (Aday of 1901).

Notary Public (Signature)

(Printed Name)

My Commission Expires: $\frac{2/9}{2}$

COUNTY OF MARION

My County of Residence is: MARION

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

::ODMA\MHODMA\DT1;323908;1

CEDATOR MADIZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0868